Form 4 20

95/99

For Official Use

Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies ( ‘l

Company Number

09045235 :I

Name of Company

Castlemaine Fiduciary Services Limited [

~-We
Alan Peter Whalley, James Cowper Kreston, 1 Fetter Lane, London, EC4A 1BR

Sandra Lihan Mundy, James Cowper Kreston, 1 Fetter Lane, London, EC4A 1BR

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 14 February 2017

Signed &’v\’\’-\/ Date 14 February 2017

James Cowper Kreston -
The White Building

==

Ref JCAS140L/PW/SMITR/KAC/IM
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

N nyal bea

16/02/12017 #307
COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34-CvL

Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Castlemaine Fiduciary Services Limited

on the 14 February 2017 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Sean Relilly
Full Name
Signed S Ul\
el ~
14/02/2017

Dated




Castlemaine Fiduciary Services Limited

Statement Of Affairs as at 14 February 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge;
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Cash at Bank 29,429.30 29,429 30
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors 29,429 30
|
N 14/02/2017

Signalture

Dale

T~




Castlemaine Fiduciary Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 February 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 29,429 30
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 29,423 30
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
29,429 30
Estimaled prescrnibed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets availabfe for floating charge holders 29,429 30
Debts secured by floaling charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 29,429 30
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where apphcable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 29,420 30
Unsecured non-preferential ciaims (excluding any shortfall to Noating charge holders)
Deficit re The Casllemaine Trust 7,755,000 00
7,755,000 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferentlal creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (7,725,570 70)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (7,725,570 70)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100
100

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(7,725,571 70)

Signature ) u\ Date 14/02/2017
-~ T

———




Note A

Castiemaine Trust

Notes
Assets

-

Employee Loans 2015/16
Bond Contnbutions 2
Cash at Bank

Liabilities
Specified payment
8and Contnbution
Prowsion for taxation
Prowsions for Professional Fees

N W

Net assets/(liabilities)

Book Value Estimated to
10 Feb 17 realise
£'000 £000
15,990 418
1,608 -
379 379
17,977 797
(15,922) -
{1,608) -
(20) {8,552)

(127) -
{(17.677) (8,552)
300 (7,755)

1 A number of the Employees have submitted details of their assels and incomes An
analysis of this sample indicated £418,000 might be recovered although it 15 stressed
that this 1s an eshimate based on incomplete information  Money owed by employees
who did not respond to the request for financial information 1s assumed, for the
purpase of this statement of affaws, to have na realisable value

2 The directors sought Counsel's opinion and were advised that it was arguable that the
Bond Contributions were subject to a Quistclose trust and that this was a matter for

the iquidators, when appoinled, to consider

3 The entilement o the Specified Payment has been waived

4 Forthe reasons set out in the body of this report the Trust's tax provision has
increased The provision 1s a best estimate and the actual tax due may be

determined by several factors including the recoverability of the loans

5§ Exclusion from the list of creditors does not prevent a creditor from making a valid

clam n the liguidation

6 Inclusion on the hist of creditors does not bind the creditors or the iquidator to the

amount shown

7 No matenal transactions have taken place between the signing of the statement of

affars and the meeting of cradilors



SF Z1L L4102 Arerugad €L

60 5402 9A DS Sdl

y jot afled

aunjeubig

00°000°255'8 Bujjelol sapul L

000 Hd} ZMS 'puelBuz ‘uopuo ‘smap 8jED pUeRnY ‘SMI SjBS pueiny g Apay ueag 1N O0HY

000 Hdl ZMS ‘pueibuz ‘uopuo] ‘smapy S1ED PUBRNY 'SMBN BIED) PUBINY 2 abpugsuieyy pineqg Jy ooNWN

0600 dyl LN ‘ue Jo ajs| ‘seibnoq 19ang adoy ‘asnoH YINO! YOI 0010
ISt ZILNg 'Bulyliop ‘peoy

00 000'285'8 uoibuweg ‘asno abpug wolbuiing ‘Buiyuopn (S13) 3naiag Aauaaosuy| 9 Juawasiojuy SWOJSNT) pUe enNusAay WH ZOHD

000 ZZ1 863N ‘auk} uodn aysesma ‘uojuaqbuo un Bulpuen sune|n Aouaajosu) SWwoisSnNy pue anuaaay WH LOHD

00 0 dvi 627 'leodiaan ‘1sang sswer ‘asno webay 100id yis ‘wun Aousaosuy 1vA SWIR|SNT) PUB BNuUaAay WH 00HD
o0Z LAD

000 *Rasusang) ‘ Uod 2lad 1S ‘abueig) ayy ‘asnoy ARUesS) ‘palui PIBSURH ‘B4 W JW 0D payuwn v 008D

3 ssalppy sweN Aoy

sio)pes) Auedwion - g
P3N SO21AI3S Ale|DoNpld SUIBWDRSED
uojsasy ladmo) sawep



